

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1213

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KLUNK

Printer's No. 1679

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 2 through 4, by striking out "in
2 sexual offenses, further providing" in line 2, all of line 3 and
3 "and," in line 4

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 9 through 19; pages 2 and 3, lines
5 1 through 30; page 4, lines 1 through 18; by striking out all of
6 said lines on said pages and inserting

7 Section 1. Section 6312(c), (d), (f)(3) and (g) of Title 18
8 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes are amended to read:

9 Amend Bill, page 6, line 25, by striking out "3" and
10 inserting

11 2

12 Amend Bill, page 7, line 22, by striking out "4" and
13 inserting

14 3

15 Amend Bill, page 7, line 22, by striking out "in 60 days" and
16 inserting

17 immediately